ROD
Catalog  2018
C ustom
●
● sr
etr
e
v

Safe Operating
         Area
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
RRA 5 W220 S 05 A-
Product Series
(Package):
RRA:AC Input
         DIP Package
Rated Output Power:
5=5Watt
Input Voltage:
W220=85~265Vac
Output Type:
S=Single
B=Bipolar
D=Dual
Output Voltage:
05=5Vdc
12=12Vdc
15=15Vdc
24=24Vdc
0505=5Vdc & 5Vdc
0512=5Vdc & 12Vdc
0515=5Vdc & 15Vdc
0524=5Vdc & 24Vdc
Isolated Voltage:
A=2000Vac
80 °C
70°C
APPLICATION NOTES
Single Bipolar
C1 C2
RL
+Vo
-Vo
COM
C3 C4
RL
AC-L
AC-N
C1 C2
RL
+Vo
-Vo
AC-L
AC-N
Notes:
1.Suggest C1&C3 using high frequency & low resistance capacitors,capacitance pressure drop frontal is 80%,the value is 10~47uF;
2.C2&C4 use ceramic capacitors, the value is 0.1uF.
Recommended Circuit
FG FG
Fuse Fuse
RAS5 SERIES
ROD
5 Watts
Isolated 5W Regulated Single ,Bipolarl &Dual Output AC/DC Converters
5
PACKAGE SPECIFICATIONS
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
Weight: 30g